twenty-five (25) feet measured at right-of-way line when said intersection occurs at 
right angles.  If an intersection occurs at an angle other than right angle, it shall be 
rounded with a curve of radius acceptable to the Planning Board.  Road jogs with 
center line offsets of less than one hundred twenty-five (125) feet shall be 
prohibited. 

5. Dead-End Roads; Cul-de-sacs.  All dead-end roads and cul-de-sacs shall be 

provided with a turnaround deemed sufficient by the Town Highway Superintendent 
for snowplowing and turn around by emergency vehicles.